.garments were made in the work room
and 251 garments were repaired.

Seventy-nine nights' lodging and 171
meals were furnished to homeless men
and women. Seventeen bundles of cloth
ing consisting of 391 pieces were dis
tributed to mothers and infants; 1,654
visits were paid to 136 cases by the
nurses. One hundred and thirty-six per
sons were supplied with nourishing food.
Two hundred and five bottles of wine
and liquor, 38 bottles of maltine, 6 bot
tles of cod liver oil were distributed;
also 205 orders for groceries and 11 or

ders for surgical appliances.
. In the Employment Bureau there was